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      Anti-Bullying at Wargrave House   

  School   

 Bullying  is when someone repeatedly 

 

 

• Keeps calling you names that you don’t like 

 

 

 

• Makes fun of you or teases you 

 

 

• Talks about you to others that hurts you on purpose 

 

 

• Pushing, pulling, hitting, kicking, biting, pinching, 

head butting or pulling your hair. 

 

 

• Takes your personal items without permission this can 

include your money.  
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Where can bullying happen?    

  

Bullying can happen in lots of different places including:  

   

• At School   

   

• Online   

   

• At home  

   

• In hospital  

   

•  On transport  

   

• In the community   

   

• At a youth club  

   

• At someone else’s home.  
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Other types of Bullying  

      

  

  

• Racist bullying about your race and skin colour  

  

• Prejudicial bullying about your  religion and beliefs  

and experiences  

   

• Ableist  bullying about your disability or support 

needs 

   

• Homophobic and Biphobic bullying due to your 

sexual partner 

  

• Transphobic bullying about your chosen gender    
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People who can bully  

      

  

A person can be bullied by someone they know or 

someone they do not know.   

For example:  

   

• Family members  

 

   

• Friends  

  

• A partner  

   

•  Carers  

   

• Staff   

   

• Strangers.  
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What to do about bullying?  

      

  

If someone is being bullied, they need help.  

  

If someone is being bullied, somebody should make sure 

they are safe.  

  

If someone is being bullied, the bullying should stop.  

  

You must tell someone if you see something that does not 

feel ok to you.  

  

  

  

You must tell someone if you are told something that does 

not feel ok to you.  

  

  

At Wargrave House School, you can talk to a trusted staff 

member.  
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People who can help  

     

  

Someone you trust to tell could be a:  

• Family member  

• Staff  

• Carer  

• Social Worker  

• Friend  

• Police Officer  

• Doctor or Nurse  

• Safeguarding Team   

  

At Wargrave House School and College, talk to a trusted 

staff member. They will let the Safeguarding Team know you 

are worried.  
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What will we do when you tell us   

about bullying?  

      

 

When you tell somebody about bullying, we will:  

  

•  Speak to you  

  

• Try to help the person being bullied 

 

•  Try to keep the person being bullied safe  

  

• Some bullying, like online bullying we may need to        

tell the police.  

 

  


